Instruction Manual
Explosion-Proof Valve for Dust Collectors
PDVE4 series
SM-50570-A/1
-A
Be sure to read this instruction manual before using the product.
Particularly, read the safety instructions carefully.
Keep this instruction manual in a safe place so that it can be taken out

- 22 -
11. Product Specifications
11.1 Model Designation
Model designation method
11.2 Product Specifications
Model number PDVE4-20A-3T PDVE4-25A-3T PDVE4-40A-3T
PDVE4-40A
-Rc-3T
PDVE4-50A-3T
Valve structure Explosion-proof pilot-operated 2-port valve (open when energized)
Fluid Air (must not contain corrosive gases)
Withstand pressure MPa {Kgf/cm²} 2｛20｝ 1.5｛15｝
Operating pressure range MPa {Kgf/cm2} 0.1 to 0.7 {1 to 7}
Fluid temperature ℃ -10 to 60 (without freezing)
Ambient temperature ℃ -10 to 50 (Class B coil)
Atmosphere Outdoors; explosive gases (explosion classes 1–2, ignition temperatures G1–G4)
Orifice (Cv value) mm 23（11） 28（18） 37（45） 53（62）
Connection port size Rc 3/4 Rc1
IN Rc1½
OUT Outside
diameter
φ48
 Length 52
Rc½ Rc2
Mounting orientation Free
Pilot exhaust port Rc1/8 Rc3/8
V
ol
ta
g
e
S
pe
ci
fic
at
io
ns
Rated voltage AC100V, AC200V
Allowable voltage fluctuation -10 to +5%
Apparent power VA Continuous operation: 18/15 (50/60 Hz) Startup: 29/24 (50/60 Hz)
Power consumption W 8/7（50/60Hz）
Insulation class Class B
PDVE4 20A 3T AC 100V
(model) (Coil symbol) ⓐ ⓑ
ⓐ Connection port size
20A Rc 3/4
25A Rc 1
40A
IN Rc1½
OUT
Outer diameter
φ48
Length 52
40A-Rc Rc1½
50A Rc 2
ⓑ Voltage
AC 100V
AC 200V
Note 1: AC100V can be used at AC100V 50/60Hz
and AC110V 60Hz. AC200V can be used at
AC200V 50/60Hz and AC220V 60Hz.
Note 2: For other voltages, please contact us.